33 (A) a population of more than eight thousand (8,000); or
34 (B) an elected township assessor or the authority to elect a
35 township assessor before January 1, 1979; and
36 (2) in which the number of parcels of real property on January 1,
37 2008, is at least fifteen thousand (15,000).
38 (b) Subject to subsection (g), before 2009, a township assessor shall
39 be elected under IC 3-10-2-14 (repealed effective July 1, 2008) in each
40 township:
41 (1) having a population of more than five thousand (5,000) but
42 not more than eight thousand (8,000), if:

[...]

and
3 (B) the resolution is filed with the county election board not
4 later than the first date that a declaration of candidacy may be
5 filed under IC 3-8-2; and
6 (2) in which the number of parcels of real property on January 1,
7 2008, is at least fifteen thousand (15,000).
8 (c) Subject to subsection (g), a township government that is created
9 by merger under IC 36-6-1.5 shall elect only one (1) township assessor

10 under this section. However, if a township government is created by
11 merger under IC 36-6-1.7, the merger does not affect the office of

[...]

Page 26, between lines 1 and 2, begin a new paragraph and insert:
"SECTION 11. IC 36-6-5-5 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE

AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY
1, 2026]: Sec. 5. (a) This section applies to a county having a
population of more than two hundred thousand (200,000) and less
than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000).

(b) The county fiscal body may adopt a resolution to transfer

the duties of a township assessor to the county assessor if both of
the following apply:

(1) The office of township assessor has been vacant for at least
ninety (90) days.
(2) A caucus was held under IC 3-13-11 but failed to fill the